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WARNING—PLEASE READ:
AFTER APPLICATION, THE BOND STRENGTH INCREASES AND APPROACHES THE ULTIMATE BOND STRENGTH AFTER 72 HOURS AT 70°F 
(21°C). TYPICAL BOND STRENGTH BUILD-UP: 20 MINUTES EQUALS 50% BOND STRENGTH, ONE HOUR EQUALS 75% BOND STRENGTH, ONE 
DAY EQUALS 90% BOND STRENGTH, THREE DAYS EQUAL 100% BOND STRENGTH.
BECAUSE OF THE VARYING NATURE OF DEVICE SURFACE MATERIALS, IT IS NOT POSSIBLE FOR NITE IZE® TO ANTICIPATE THE BONDING 
STRENGTH OF THE 3M™ VHB™ FOR EVERY APPLICATION. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO CHECK THE BOND STRENGTH. MANUALLY CHECK FOR 
SOLID ADHESION BEFORE USE OF THE PRODUCT. FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGE TO THE DEVICE. NITE IZE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE 
FOR DAMAGE TO DEVICES DUE TO THE USE OF THE TOTAL ECLIPSE AND THE 3M™ VHB™ ADHESIVE. 

WARNING!—PLEASE READ
IMPORTANT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE NITE IZE 
TOTAL ECLIPSE - MOUNTABLE SELF-LOCKING POCKET CLIP.

DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT ON SOFT, FLEXIBLE CASES. THESE CASES ARE NOT RIGID ENOUGH FOR THE ADHESIVE. 

TOTAL ECLIPSE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
1. DETERMINE THE DESIRED LOCATION FOR THE PRODUCT. OPTIMAL SURFACES ARE RIGID SURFACES, LIKE METAL OR HARD PLASTIC.  
2. USE THE INCLUDED ALCOHOL PAD TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN THE MOUNTING LOCATION.
3. WIPE THE MOUNTING LOCATION WITH A CLEAN CLOTH SO THAT IT IS DRY AND CLEAR OF DUST OR DEBRIS. IDEAL TEMPERATURE FOR 

APPLICATION IS BETWEEN 70° AND 100°F (21°-38°C). 
4. REMOVE THE ADHESIVE PAPER FROM THE BACK OF THE TOTAL ECLIPSE. WITH THE ADHESIVE SURFACE DOWN, FIRMLY PRESS THE CLIP 

INTO PLACE AND HOLD IT FOR AT LEAST 3 MINUTES. ULTIMATE BOND STRENGTH IS DEPENDENT UPON THE AMOUNT OF 
ADHESIVE-TO-SURFACE CONTACT DEVELOPED. FIRM APPLICATION PRESSURE DEVELOPS BETTER ADHESIVE CONTACT AND THUS 
IMPROVES BOND STRENGTH. 

5. WAIT AT LEAST 1 HOUR FOR ADHESIVE TO BOND BEFORE USING. PLACE DEVICE FACE UP WHILE CURING SO WEIGHT OF DEVICE HELPS 
SECURE THE BOND.

TOTAL ECLIPSE USES STRONG 3M™ VHB™
 
ADHESIVE. 

FOR BEST RESULTS, FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.

BACK OF CLIP
WITH 3M™ VHB™ ADHESIVE

REMOVAL INSTRUCTIONS:

1. APPLY A FEW DROPS OF RUBBING ALCOHOL BETWEEN THE CLIP AND THE SURFACE OR DEVICE IT HAS 
BEEN APPLIED TO IN ORDER TO BREAK THE ADHESIVE BOND.

2. CAREFULLY USE FISHING LINE OR DENTAL FLOSS IN A SAWING MOTION TO CUT FOAM AWAY FROM THE 
SURFACE OR DEVICE. (SEE ILLUSTRATION TO THE LEFT) USING YOUR FINGER, ROLL REMAINING 
ADHESIVE AWAY FROM APPLIED SURFACE.

CAUTION! USE OF SHARP EDGES TO REMOVE ADHESIVE IS NOT RECOMMENDED, AS IT MAY RESULT IN SCRATCHES OR DAMAGE TO 
DEVICES AND/OR OTHER SURFACES!

3. DO NOT RE-USE 3M™ ADHESIVE.

ATTACHE DE POCHE AUTO-VERROUILLABLE 

L’ATTACHE TOTAL ECLIPSE UTILISE UN ADHÉSIF 3M™ VHB™ PUISSANT. 
POUR DES RÉSULTATS OPTIMAUX, SUIVRE SOIGNEUSEMENT CES 
INSTRUCTIONS.

AVERTISSEMENT! - À LIRE IMPÉRATIVEMENT
IMPORTANTES INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION POUR 
ATTACHE DE POCHE AUTO-VERROUILLABLE 
TOTAL ECLIPSE™ DE NITE IZE®

AVERTISSEMENT - À LIRE IMPÉRATIVEMENT
APRÈS APPLICATION, L’ADHÉRENCE AUGMENTE ET ATTEINT SON NIVEAU OPTIMAL APRÈS 72 HEURES À 70° F (21° C). ÉVOLUTION TYPIQUE 
DE L’ADHÉRENCE : 20 MINUTES = 50 % DE LA CAPACITÉ D’ADHÉRENCE - UNE HEURE = 75 % DE LA CAPACITÉ D’ADHÉRENCE - UN JOUR = 90 
% DE LA CAPACITÉ D’ADHÉRENCE - 3 JOURS = 100 % DE LA CAPACITÉ D’ADHÉRENCE.
EN RAISON DES DIFFÉRENTS MATÉRIAUX POSSIBLES DE LA SURFACE DE L’APPAREIL, IL N’EST PAS POSSIBLE POUR NITE IZE® DE PRÉVOIR 
L’ADHÉRENCE DE L’ADHÉSIF 3M™ VHB™ POUR CHAQUE APPLICATION. FAIRE PREUVE DE PRÉCAUTIONS POUR VÉRIFIER LE NIVEAU 
D’ADHÉRENCE. VÉRIFIER MANUELLEMENT LA SOLIDITÉ DE LA FIXATION AVANT D’UTILISER LE PRODUIT. NE PAS LE FAIRE PEUT 
OCCASIONNER DES DOMMAGES À L’APPAREIL. NITE IZE N’EST PAS RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES AUX APPAREILS DÛS À L’UTILISATION DE 
L’ATTACHE TOTAL ECLIPSE ET DE L’ADHÉSIF 3M™ VHB™. 

NE PAS UTILISER CE PRODUIT SUR DES ÉTUIS MOUS ET SOUPLES. CES ÉTUIS NE SONT PAS ASSEZ RIGIDES POUR L’ADHÉSIF.

ATTACHE TOTAL ECLIPSE - INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION:
1. DÉTERMINER L’EMPLACEMENT DÉSIRÉ POUR LE PRODUIT. LES SURFACES OPTIMALES SONT LES SURFACES RIGIDES COMME LE MÉTAL OU 

LE PLASTIQUE DUR.   
2. UTILISER LE TAMPON IMBIBÉ D’ALCOOL FOURNI POUR BIEN NETTOYER L’EMPLACEMENT POUR LE MONTAGE.
3. ESSUYER L’EMPLACEMENT POUR LE MONTAGE AVEC UN CHIFFON PROPRE POUR QUE L’EMPLACEMENT SOIT SEC ET EXEMPT DE POUSSIÈRE 

OU DE DÉBRIS. LA TEMPÉRATURE IDÉALE POUR L’APPLICATION SE SITUE ENTRE 70° ET 100° F (ENTRE 21° ET 38° C).
4. ÔTER L’ENDOS ADHÉSIF DE L’ARRIÈRE DE L’ATTACHE TOTAL ECLIPSE. LA SURFACE ADHÉSIVE ORIENTÉE VERS LE BAS, METTRE EN PLACE 

L’ATTACHE EN APPUYANT FERMEMENT DESSUS PENDANT AU MOINS TROIS MINUTES. L’ADHÉRENCE OPTIMALE DÉPEND DU CONTACT 
ADHÉSIF-SURFACE OBTENU. UNE PRESSION PAR APPLICATION FERME PERMET UN MEILLEUR CONTACT DE L’ADHÉSIF ET AMÉLIORE DONC 
L’ADHÉRENCE. 

5. ATTENDRE AU MOINS 1 HEURE POUR QUE L’ADHÉSIF ADHÈRE COMPLÈTEMENT AVANT D’UTILISER LE PRODUIT. PLACER L’APPAREIL FACE 
VERS LE HAUT PENDANT L’INSTALLATION, POUR QUE LE POIDS DE L’APPAREIL CONTRIBUE À RENFORCER L’ADHÉRENCE

ARRIÈRE DE L’ATTACHE 
AVEC ADHÉSIF 3M™ VHB™ 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LA DÉPOSE: 

1. APPLIQUER QUELQUES GOUTTES D’ALCOOL À FRICTION ENTRE L’ATTACHE ET LA SURFACE OU 
L’APPAREIL SUR LEQUEL ELLE A ÉTÉ APPLIQUÉE AFIN DE ROMPRE LA FIXATION.

2. UTILISER DU FIL À PÊCHE OU DU FIL DENTAIRE DANS UN DÉLICAT MOUVEMENT DE SCIAGE POUR 
DÉCOUPER LA MOUSSE ET LA RETIRER DE LA SURFACE OU DE L’APPAREIL (VOIR ILLUSTRATION À 
GAUCHE). AVEC LE DOIGT, FAIRE ROULER LE RESTE DE L’ADHÉSIF POUR LE RETIRER DE LA SURFACE 
D’APPLICATION.

MISE EN GARDE! L’EMPLOI DE BORDS ACÉRÉS POUR RETIRER L’ADHÉSIF N’EST PAS RECOMMANDÉ; RISQUE D’ÉRAFLURES OU DE 
DOMMAGES AUX APPAREILS ET/OU AUX AUTRES SURFACES!

3. NE PAS RÉUTILISER L’ADHÉSIF 3M™.  



PARTE POSTERIOR DEL CLIP
CON ADHESIVO 3M™ VHB™ 

ADVERTENCIA - LEA POR FAVOR
DESPUÉS DE LA APLICACIÓN, LA FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA  SE INCREMENTA Y SE APROXIMA A LA FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA FINAL TRAS 72 HORAS A 70°F (21°C). 
AUMENTO TÍPICO DE LA FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA: 20 MINUTOS EQUIVALEN AL 50% DE LA  FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA; UNA HORA  EQUIVALE AL 75% DE LA 
FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA; UN DÍA EQUIVALE AL 90% DE LA FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA; TRES DÍAS EQUIVALEN AL 100% DE LA  FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA.
DEBIDO A LA NATURALEZA VARIABLE DE LOS MATERIALES DE LA SUPERFICIE DEL DISPOSITIVO, PARA NITE IZE® NO ES POSIBLE  ANTICIPAR LA  FUERZA DE 
ADHERENCIA DE 3M™ VHB™ PARA CADA APLICACIÓN. SE DEBEN TOMAR PRECAUCIONES PARA COMPROBAR LA FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA. VERIFIQUE 
MANUALMENTE QUE HAYA UNA ADHERENCIA SÓLIDA ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO. NO HACERLO PUEDE RESULTAR EN DAÑOS AL DISPOSITIVO. NITE IZE NO 
ES RESPONSABLE POR DAÑOS A LOS DISPOSITIVOS POR EL USO DE TOTAL ECLIPSE Y DEL ADHESIVO 3M™ VHB™ .

¡ADVERTENCIA! - LEA POR FAVOR
INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE INSTALACIÓN PARA EL CLIP 
MONTABLE CON AUTOBLOQUEO TOTAL ECLIPSE™ DE NITE IZE® 

NO USE ESTO PRODUCTO EN ESTUCHES BLANDOS Y FLEXIBLES. ESTOS ESTUCHES NO SON LO SUFICIENTEMENTE RÍGIDOS PARA EL ADHESIVO.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN PARA TOTAL ECLIPSE:
1. DETERMINE LA UBICACIÓN DESEADA PARA EL PRODUCTO. LAS SUPERFICIES ÓPTIMAS SON LAS SUPERFICIES RÍGIDAS, COMO METAL O 

PLÁSTICO DURO.
2. USE LA ALMOHADILLA CON ALCOHOL INCLUIDA PARA LIMPIAR A FONDO LA UBICACIÓN DE MONTAJE.
3. LIMPIE LA UBICACIÓN DE MONTAJE CON UN PAÑO LIMPIO DE MODO QUE QUEDE SECA Y LIBRE DE POLVO O SUCIEDAD. LA TEMPERATURA 

IDEAL PARA LA APLICACIÓN ES ENTRE 70° Y 100°F (21° - 38°C).
4. QUITE EL PAPEL ADHESIVO DE LA PARTE POSTERIOR DE TOTAL ECLIPSE. CON LA SUPERFICIE DEL ADHESIVO HACIA ABAJO, PRESIONE 

FIRMEMENTE EL CLIP EN EL LUGAR Y SOSTÉNGALO DURANTE AL MENOS 3 MINUTOS. LA FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA FINAL DEPENDE DE LA 
CANTIDAD DE CONTACTO ADHESIVO-A-SUPERFICIE DESARROLLADO. LA APLICACIÓN DE UNA PRESIÓN FIRME AYUDA A MEJORAR EL 
CONTACTO CON EL ADHESIVO Y ASÍ MEJORA LA FUERZA DE ADHERENCIA.

5. ESPERE POR LO MENOS 1 HORA PARA QUE EL ADHESIVO SE PEGUE ANTES DE USARLO. COLOQUE LA CARA DEL DISPOSITIVO HACIA ARRIBA 
MIENTRAS SE CURA, DE MANERA QUE EL PESO DEL MISMO AYUDE A ASEGURAR LA ADHERENCIA.

TOTAL ECLIPSE USA UN ADHESIVO FUERTE 3M™ VHB™.
SIGA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES CUIDADOSAMENTE PARA OBTENER MEJORES 
RESULTADOS.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA QUITARLO:

1. APLIQUE UNAS GOTAS DE ALCOHOL PARA FRICCIONES ENTRE EL CLIP Y LA SUPERFICIE O EL 
DISPOSITIVO AL QUE HA SIDO APLICADO, PARA ROMPER LA UNIÓN ADHESIVA.

2. CON CUIDADO, USE HILO DE PESCAR O HILO DENTAL EN UN MOVIMIENTO DE VAIVÉN PARA SEPARAR 
LA ESPUMA DE LA SUPERFICIE O DEL DISPOSITIVO. (VEA LA ILUSTRACIÓN A LA IZQUIERDA). CON EL 
DEDO, ENROLLE EL ADHESIVO REMANENTE DE LA SUPERFICIE DE APLICACIÓN.

¡CUIDADO! ¡NO SE RECOMIENDA EL USO DE BORDES AFILADOS PARA RETIRAR EL ADHESIVO, YA QUE PODRÍA RESULTAR EN RAYONES O 
DAÑOS A LOS DISPOSITIVOS Y/U OTRAS SUPERFICIES! 

3. NO USE NUEVAMENTE EL ADHESIVO 3M™.

FEST HAFTENDER SELBSTSCHLIESSENDER TASCHENCLIP

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

ECLIPSE
TOTAL

INSTRUCCIONES

ECLIPSE
TOTAL

WICHTIGE HINWEISE -- BITTE LESEN!
NACH DER ANBRINGUNG BAUT SICH DAS HAFTVERMÖGEN ERST ALLMÄHLICH AUF. BEI EINER UMGEBUNGSTEMPERATUR VON 21 °C WIRD DAS VOLLE 
HAFTVERMÖGEN NACH 72 STUNDEN ERREICHT. IN DER REGEL VERLÄUFT DER AUFBAU DES HAFTVERMÖGENS WIE FOLGT: NACH 20 MINUTEN WERDEN 50 % 
DER HAFTWIRKUNG ERREICHT. NACH EINER STUNDE WERDEN 75 % DER HAFTWIRKUNG ERREICHT. NACH EINEM TAG WERDEN 90 % DER HAFTWIRKUNG 
ERREICHT. NACH DREI TAGEN WERDEN 100 % DER HAFTWIRKUNG ERREICHT.
AUFGRUND DER UNTERSCHIEDLICHEN EIGENSCHAFTEN DER VERSCHIEDENEN OBERFLÄCHENMATERIALIEN KANN NITE IZE® KEINE ANGABEN DARÜBER 
MACHEN, WELCHES 3M™-VHB™-HAFTVERMÖGEN JEWEILS ERZIELT WERDEN KANN. DAHER SOLLTEN SIE DAS HAFTVERMÖGEN SELBST ÜBERPRÜFEN. 
STELLEN SIE SICHER, DASS EINE FESTE HAFTUNG ERZIELT WURDE, EHE SIE DAS PRODUKT BENUTZEN, UM EINE BESCHÄDIGUNG IHRES GERÄTS ZU 
VERMEIDEN. NITE IZE ÜBER NIMMT KEINE HAFTUNG FÜR AUS DER NUTZUNG DES TOTAL ECLIPSE UND DES 3M™-VHB™-KLEBEPADS ENTSTANDENE SCHÄDEN.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE -- BITTE LESEN!
WICHTIGE HINWEISE ZUR ANBRINGUNG DES 
SELBSTSCHLIESSENDEN TASCHENCLIPS TOTAL ECLIPSE™ 
VON NITE IZE®.

VERWENDEN SIE DIESES PRODUKT NICHT AUF WEICHEN, FLEXIBLEN HÜLLEN. DIESE SIND NICHT STEIF GENUG, UM SICHEREN HALT ZU BIETEN.

ANBRINGUNG DES TOTAL ECLIPSE:
1. WÄHLEN SIE ZUERST DEN GENAUEN ANBRINGUNGSORT FÜR DAS PRODUKT AUS. AM BESTEN EIGNEN SICH FESTE OBERFLÄCHEN WIE 

METALL ODER HARTER KUNSTSTOFF.
2. WISCHEN SIE DIE AUSGESUCHTE STELLE MIT DEM BEILIEGENDEN REINIGUNGSPAD AB.
3.REIBEN SIE SIE ANSCHLIESSEND MIT EINEM SAUBEREN LAPPEN TROCKEN, SODASS SIE FREI VON SCHMUTZ UND STAUB IST. DIE 

ANBRINGUNG SOLLTE MÖGLICHST BEI TEMPERATUREN ZWISCHEN 21 UND 38 °C ERFOLGEN.
4. LÖSEN SIE DAS SCHUTZPAPIER VON DER RÜCKSEITE DES TOTAL ECLIPSE. POSITIONIEREN SIE DEN TOTAL ECLIPSE MIT DER HAFTFLÄCHE 

NACH UNTEN AM GEWÜNSCHTEN ANBRINGUNGSORT UND DRÜCKEN SIE IHN MINDESTENS 3 MINUTEN LANG KRÄFTIG AN. DIE 
LETZTENDLICHE HAFTUNG HÄNGT VON DEM ZWISCHEN OBER- UND HAFTFLÄCHE ENTWICKELTEN KONTAKT AB. FESTES ANDRÜCKEN 
SORGT FÜR BESSEREN KONTAKT UND SOMIT FÜR STÄRKERE HAFTUNG

5. WARTEN SIE MIT DER BENUTZUNG MINDESTENS 1 STUNDE, DAMIT DIE HAFTVERBINDUNG IHRE VOLLE STÄRKE ENTWICKELN KANN. LEGEN 
SIE DAS GERÄT WÄHREND DES AUSHÄRTENS SO HIN, DASS SEIN GEWICHT DIE VERBINDUNG ZUSÄTZLICH ANDRÜCKT.

DER TOTAL ECLIPSE NUTZT EIN STARKES 3M™-VHB™-KLEBEPAD.
BITTE BEFOLGEN SIE NACHSTEHENDE ANLEITUNG.

RÜCKSEITE DES CLIPS MIT 
3M™-VHB™-KLEBEPAD

HINWEISE ZUR ENTFERNUNG:

1. TRÖPFELN SIE EINIGE WENIGE TROPFEN WUNDALKOHOL AUF DIE STELLE ZWISCHEN DEM CLIP UND 
DER OBERFLÄCHE BZW. DEM GERÄT, AN DER/DEM ER BEFESTIGT IST, UM DIE HAFTVERBINDUNG ZU 
LÖSEN.

2. BENUTZEN SIE EIN STÜCK ANGELSCHNUR ODER ZAHNSEIDE IN EINER SÄGEARTIGEN BEWEGUNG, UM 
DEN SCHAUMSTOFF BEHUTSAM VON DER OBERFLÄCHE BZW. DEM GERÄT ZU ENTFERNEN (SIEHE 
ABBILDUNG LINKS). ROLLEN SIE VERBLIEBENES KLEBEMITTEL MIT DEM FINGER VON DER 
OBERFLÄCHE AB.

ACHTUNG! WIR RATEN DAVON AB, DAS KLEBEMITTEL MITTELS SCHARFER GEGENSTÄNDE ZU ENTFERNEN, DA DIES KRATZER UND 
BESCHÄDIGUNGEN AM GERÄT UND/ODER ANDEREN OBERFLÄCHEN HINTERLASSEN KANN. 

3. VERWENDEN SIE DAS 3M™-KLEBEPAD KEIN ZWEITES MAL.

CLIP DE BOLSILLO MONTABLE CON AUTOBLOQUEO


